1
dc2517af
DEMO MANUAL DC2517A
DESCRIPTION
LT8362
Low IQ, Inverting Regulator with
2A, 60V Switch
Demonstration circuit 2517A features the LT®8362 in a

30
35
40
45
50
130 230 330 430 530 630 730 830 930
dc2517a F06
SPREAD SPECTRUM MODE
CLASS 5 AVG LIMITS
4
dc2517af
DEMO MANUAL DC2517A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP., 1µF, X7R, 100V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR72A105KA01L
2 1 C2 CAP., 10µF, X7R, 50V, 10%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H106KA12L
3 1 C4 CAP., 10µF, X5R, 50V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31CR61H106KA12L
5 1 C6 CAP., 0.22µF, X7R, 25V,10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E224KA88D
6 1 C7 CAP., 1µF, X5R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61E105KA12D
7 1 C9 CAP., 1500pF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033C152KAT2A
8 1 C10 CAP., 1µF, X5R, 50V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61H105KAALD
9 4 C11, C12, C13, C14 CAP.,0.1µF, X5R,100V,10%,0402 MURATA, GRM155R62A104KE14D
10 1 C19 CAP., 33µF, ALUM. ELECT., 50V, 20%, 6.3mm×7.7mm SUN ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIES CORP,
50CE33PCS
11 1 C20 CAP., 4.7µF, X7R, 50V, 10%, 1206 AVX, 12065C475KAT2A
12 1 D1 DIODE, SCHOTTKY, 60V, 2.0A, PowerDI 123 DIODES INC., DFLS260-7
13 1 FB1 IND., 600Ω, FERRITE BEAD, 25%, 2A, 0805 WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 742792040
14 1 L1 IND., 6.8µH, PWR, 30%, 1.25A WURTH ELECTRONIK, 74489430068
15 1 L2 IND., 0.47µH, PWR, 20%, 2.1A, 0.04Ω, 0806 WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 74479876147
16 2 R1, R6 RES., 1MΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031M00FKEA
17 1 R3 RES., 732kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603732KFKEA
18 1 R5 RES., 100kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
19 1 R8 RES., 71.5kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060371K5FKEA
20 1 R9 RES., 40.2kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY,
21 1 R10 RES., 20kΩ, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060320K0FKEA
22 1 U1 IC, BOOST/SEPIC/INVERTG CONVERTER, 3×3mm, DFN LINEAR TECH., LT8362EDD#PBF
23 1 PCB1 PCB, 600-DC2517A MAO BANG, 600-DC2517A
Optional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 C5, C8(OPT) CAP., OPTION, 0603